506136500 07/02/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6183227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PARRISH M. GALLIHER	01/06/2016
GEOFFREY L. HODGE	12/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP.	
Street Address:	100 RESULTS WAY	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16919582

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: docket@gtv-ip.com

Correspondent Name: GE HEALTHCARE - GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDE

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	266928-US-17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. CARTONA	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL D. CARTONA/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page1.tif source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page2.tif

source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page3.tif

source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 053108 FRAME: 0780** 

506136500

source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page5.tif source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page6.tif source=266928-US-17-DecAssignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053108 FRAME: 0781

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventor(s), we hereby declare that:

This declaration and assignment are directed to:

# GAS DELIVERY CONFIGURATIONS, FOAM CONTROL SYSTEMS, AND BAG MOLDING METHODS AND ARTICLES FOR COLLAPSIBLE BAG VESSELS AND BIOREACTORS

Ш	the specification of which is attached hereto OR
X	United States application number 14/548,371 filed on 20 November, 2014

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us.

We believe that we are original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application.

We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to the patentability of this application as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56, including, for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

In accordance with our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company or any of its affiliates, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we.

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Parrish	М.	GALLIHER	of	Marlborough	MA	U.S.A.
Geoffrey	L.	HODGE	of	Marlborough	MA	U.S.A.
Michael	N/A	FISHER	of	Ashland	MA	U.S.A.

Page 1 of 5

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp.

Entity Type (optional):

Address: 100 Results Way, Marlborough MA 01752, USA

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following:

This application is a Divisional of 13/276,087 filed on 18 October, 2011 which is a Continuation of 11/818,901 filed on15 June, 2007 which is an Ordinary application claiming priority to a provisional Application No. 60/814,647 filed on 16 June 2006.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful caths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Para Jul Alla Parrish M. GALLIHER	Date: January 4, 2016
Witnessed by: <u>Assat AD</u> Signature	Date: <u>A&amp; Jaw / &amp;</u>
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Parrish M. GALLIHER	ie;
ransoms. Wallings	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
This day of samed Parrish M. GALLIHER, to me personally is cregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me twn free will for the purposes liherein set forth.	before the personally came the above- known as the individual who executed the that he/she executed the same of his/her
is a state of the	

(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 266928-10

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Geoffrey L. HODGE	Date: 30 Dec/5
Witnessed by: King Signature	Date: 12/30/15
Karen Duffu Printed Name of Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 12/30/15
CHESURY MICHEUS Printed Name of Witness	<b>.</b>
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:
Geoffrey L. HODGE	
STATE OF ss.	
This day of named <b>Geoffrey L. HODGE</b> , to me personal	before me personally came the above-
named <b>Geomey L. HODGE</b> , to me personall foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to ro own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	y known as the individual who executed the ne that he/she executed the same of his/her
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

GE Docket No. 266928-10

Page 4 of 5

GE Docket No. 266928-10		
INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Michael FISHER	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE (	ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
	Date:	
Michael FISHER		
STATE OF	ss.	
COUNTY OF	33.	
This day of named Michael FISHER, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowle free will for the purposes therein set	personally known as the individual who executed the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own t forth.	
Seal		
	(Notary Public)	
	Page 5 of 5	
	•	

**REEL: 053108 FRAME: 0786** 

Doc code: Oath

Document Description: Oath or declaration filed

PTO/AIA/02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 04/30/2017. OMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF AN OATH OR DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (35 U.S.C. 115(d) AND 37 CFR 1.64)

Title of Invention	DISPOSABLE BIOREACTOR CONDENSER BAG AND FILTER HEATER					
This statement is directed to:  The attached application,  OR  United States application or PCT international application number  14/548,371 filed on 11/20/14  LEGAL NAME of inventor to whom this substitute statement applies:  (E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)  Michael Fisher  Residence (except for a deceased or legally incapacitated inventor):						
Oity .		State CT	Cou	untry US		
Maining Address	ss (except for a deceased or legally incapac	citated inventor):				
City		State		Zip		Country
I believe the in the apr	I believe the above-named inventor or joint inventor to be the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
The above-ic	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						
Leq Ass	p to the inventor to whom this substitute gal Representative (for deceased or leg signee, arson to whom the inventor is under an arson who otherwise shows a sufficient and interpretations.	egally incapacitated inventor			37 CF	R 1.46 is required), or

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 35 U.S.C. 115 and 37 CFR 1.63. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/SE/AIA02 (07-13)

Approved for use through 01/31/2014 OMB 0651-0032

U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT

***************************************	***************************************				
Circumstances permitting execution of this s	ubstitute statement:		***************************************		
Inventor is deceased.					
Inventor is under legal incapacity.					
Inventor cannot be found or reache	Inventor cannot be found or reached after diligent effort, or				
Inventor has refused to execute the	oath or declaration t	inder 37 CFR 1,63.			
If there are joint inventors, please check the	appropriate box belo	w;			
or to warrency earnings,	CFR 1.76 (PTO/AIA/	14 or equivalent) naming	the entire inventive entity has been		
OR					
An application data sheet under 37 Statement Supplemental Sheet (PT information is attached. See 37 CF	COMMODILE OF POUNDING	14 or equivalent) has no nt) naming the entire inv	t been submitted. Thus, a Substitute rentive entity and providing inventor		
	WARNIN		**************************************		
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submicontribute to identify theft. Personal information (other than a check or credit card authorization to support a petition or an application. If this typetitioners/applicants should consider redacting USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the application (unless a non-publication request in patent. Furthermore, the record from an abance referenced in a published application or an issuppro-2038 submitted for payment purposes are	of such as social section form PTO-2038 sub- g such personal informage such personal informage record of a patent and compliance with 37 doned application maged patent (see 37 C) and refained in the a	anty numbers, bank accommitted for payment purpor nation is included in document of the properties of	ount numbers, or credit card numbers uses) is never required by the USPTO iments submitted to the USPTO, ris before submitting them to the the public after publication of the in the application) or issuance of a public if the application is		
PERSON EXECUTING THIS SUBSTITUTE ST	ATEMENT:	***************************************	<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		
Name: Anders Larsson Date (Optional):					
Signature: //m/					
APPLICANT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON	EXECUTING THIS S	UBSTITUTE STATEME	NT:		
f the applicant is a juristic entity, list the application		of the signer:			
GE Healthcare Bio-So Applicant Name:	Hences Corp.				
Title of Person Executing This Substitute Statement: Sr. Patent At	torney				
The signer, whose title is supplied above, is au	shorized to act on be	half of the applicant.			
Residence of the signer (unless provided in	an application data	sheet, PTO/AIA/14 or o	aguivalent):		
Y State Country					
Mailing Address of the signer (unless provi	ded in an applicatio	n data sheet, PTO/AIA/	14 or equivalent)		
	***************************************				
City	State	Zip	Country		
Note: Use an additional PTO/AIA/02 form for ea after diligent effort, or has refused to execute the	ach inventor who is d	eceased, legally incapac	itated, cannot be found or reached		

[Page 2 of 2]

**REEL: 053108 FRAME: 0788**